

12907 PALMQUIST ROAD, SUITE B ORR, MN 55771 PHONE: 218-757-3462 | FAX: 218-757-0064

## PUBLIC COMMUNITY MEETING NOTIFICATION FOR SEX OFFENDER VISITING BOIS FORTE

Bois Forte Tribal Court and Bois Forte Police Department
Will be hosting a community notification event to provide community members information
and opportunity to learn about a sex offender that is visiting the community and ask questions.

## **Community Notification Meeting Event**

**DATE:** Thursday July 20<sup>th</sup> 2023

**TIME:** 2:00pm

**LOCATION:** Virtually Via Zoom

Meeting ID: 868 9927 9663

https://boisforte.zoom.us/j/86899279663

## TO REPORT ANY CRIMINAL ACTIVITY BY ANY SEX OFFENDER, PLEASE CALL 911

For questions about Sex Offender Registry:

**Bois Forte Tribal Court SORNA Compliance Officer** 

Phone: 218-757-3462

12907 Palmquist Road Suite B

Orr, MN 55771

Scan the code to sign up for Community Notification Alerts!
Or visit http://boisforte.nsopw.gov



Community Members can look up convicted sex offenders within the Bois Forte Community located online by using their cell phone camera to scan this QR link to get access to the National Sex Offender Website for Bois Forte or visit http://boisforte.nsopw.gov

Through this website, community members can also sign up to receive email notifications of any sex offenders who relocate to the Bois Forte Community.